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Dear Fulton County Residents, 

 

2019 has been a busy year for Fulton County. As we move forward into 2020, the past year has put us into 

a position for a strong and great year. 

 

Allow me a chance to list a few items quickly that continue annually to have an impact on our County. Our 

unemployment rate continues to remain low at 3.9% as of the end of December. With the announcement of 

the North Star BlueScope’s approximate $700 million expansion and the possibility of additional industries 

moving into the area, the County’s projected unemployment outlook should remain low for coming years. 

Our ability to fill those positions and provide housing for those jobs will remain a priority. Based on        

businesses staying or moving into Fulton County, it has allowed sales tax and other revenue streams to    

remain strong.  

 

We had our share of calamites this year too. The wet spring kept farmers from planting their crops and the 

wet weather continued through fall making 2019 a stressful year for our number one industry, farmers and 

rural communities. We also had a fire at MetalX in Delta. This fire involved our 9 fire departments plus more 

from the surrounding counties. However, this allowed us to activate Fulton County’s Emergency           

Management Agency. The professionalism and teamwork by everyone during this event is something     

residents of Fulton County can be proud of.  

 

We also had a couple of great projects in the County. With the release of the Fixed Based Operator (FBO) 

at Fulton County Airport the Airport Authority and the County Commissioners worked together and decided 

on a new future direction for the airport. The decision between the two groups is that the airport operations 

will continue to be  managed by the Airport Authority with maintenance of the facility managed by the Board 

of Commissioners. Fulton County Economic Development offices moved out to the airport as well. This has 

created new activity and excitement around the airport. Another project, which took most of the year, was 

the historic renovation at the Courthouse. This was a great example of cooperation between our elected 

officials and their offices. Moving offices around temporarily and changing the flow of daily business proved 

challenging at times but everyone effected was able to overcome those challenges and continue on. In the 

end, having the Courthouse updated with new HVAC, sprinkler system, handicap accessibility and       

technology preserves the viability of the building for many, many years to come. The total project expense 

was over $4 million but it was with money already in-hand. Nothing was loaned, bonded or levied. This paid 

for the restoration and preservation and is one more reason why Fulton County residents should be proud.  

 

Overall, 2019 was a good year. I, as well as the other Commissioners, look forward to serving you in 2020! 

 

A Message from  
Commissioner Jon Rupp 

Commissioner Jon Rupp Commissioner Jeff Rupp Commissioner Bill Rufenacht 
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Alexis Brock, Clerk of Courts 

Arthur Sutton, Senior Center 

Cynthia Vickery, Health Department 

Juan Avina, Senior Center  

Luke Miller, Board of DD 

Raquel Mendoza, Job and Family Services 

Stephanie Smith, Job and Family Services 

Timothy Klopfenstein, Auditor 

Alyese Stidham, Western District Court 

Bree Rolon, Health Department 

Eric Riefers, Soil and Water 

Katey Serr, Health Department 

Mary Garman, Board of Elections 

Sarah Pennington, Probate 

Thomas Lammers, Auditor 

Valerie Edwards, Senior Center 

Andrea Coburn, Senior Center 

Christine Sager, Senior Center 

Jacqueline Savage, Soil and Water 

Kenneth Herbert, NWOJDC 

Michael Burkholder, Engineer 

Scott Yoder, Auditor 

Timothy Coll, Eastern District 

William Sigg, Senior Center 

5 Years of  Service 

Andrea Schwiebert, Health Department 

Brooke Longnecker, Engineer 

Bryan Coger, Sheriff 

Jamie Johnson, Board of DD 

Joshua Kruse, Engineer 

Kellie Spangler, Veteran Services 

Leann Swingle-Spears, Board of DD 

Lindsey Deering, Board of DD 

Robin Shepherd, Board of  DD 

15 Years of  Service 

Mark Hagans, Board of Elections 

Mary Avina, Job and Family Services 

Paul Bieber, Engineer 

Scott Haselman, Prosecutor 

Tamara Bialorucki, Health Department 

10 Years of  Service 

Colin McQuade, Eastern District Court 

Jeanne Hamilton, Health Department 

Jody Lane, Probate Court 

Laura Rose, Job and Family Services 

Linda Fisher, Job and Family Services 

Maurine Clymer, Job and Family Services 

20 Years of  Service 

25 Years of  Service 

Jeanne Roe 

Clerk of Courts 
Matthew Smithmyer 

Sheriff 

Vond Hall 

Board of Commissioners 

Sue Behnfeldt 

Common Pleas 

30 Years of  Service 

Kristie Humbert 

Board of DD 
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County Snapshot 

 
Legal Division 

Domestic: 190 

Civil: 188 

Criminal: 135 

Miscellaneous: 41 

Judgement Liens: 1,053 

Appeals: 11 

Total Fees Collected 

$201,646.13 

Tracy Zuver 

Title Division 
Titles Issued: 19,691 

New Cars:1,358 

Used Cars: 10,587 

New Trucks: 845 

Used Trucks: 4,259 

Vans: 187 

Motorcycles: 534 

Manufactured Homes: 173 

Trailers: 251 

Travel Trailers: 358 

Motor Homes: 269 

Buses: 15 

Off-Road Vehicles: 580 

Watercraft: 202 

Outboard Motors: 57 

Other: 16 

Total Fees Collected 

$8,017,747.59 

Clerk of  Courts 

Case Count 
Juvenile: 122  

Misdemeanors: 152  

Felony: 135  

Traffic: 851  

Civil: 2 Complaint/40 Answers 

Filed/2 Civil Dog Complaints Filed 

Miscellaneous: 0 

Child Support (CSEA): 395 

Prosecuting Attorney 

Scott Haselman 

Weights & Measures 
186 Establishment Inspections Performed! 

Top Inspections 
Fuel Station Meters Tested: 1,332 

Concrete, Feed, Fertilizer & Grain Scales Tested: 158 

Deli/Checkout Grocery Scales Tested: 228 

Other Commercial Devices Tested: 101 

Carwash/Laundry/Apartments Timing Devices: 209 

Liquid Petroleum Gas/Bulk Fuel Trucks: 43 

3 Complaints  2 Resolved 

Total Devices Tested: 2,160 
144 Packages Checked 2 Rejected 

Product Audit Test: 321 

Number of Products Suspected Short: 8 

Number of Establishments Checked for Price Verification: 31 

3,585 Total Number of Prices Verified for Price Verification 

Did you know? 

Weights & Measures also conducts a 

Product Audit Test. This ensures that 

prepackaged products retail stores 

sell match the labeled weight on the 

package. 

Full-Time Employees: 298 

Part-Time Employees: 124 

Health Department 
In-County Births: 214 

In-County Deaths: 308 

Food Service Inspections/Consultations: 1,298 

Flu Shots Given: 1,412 

Individuals Served During Nursing           

Hours: 1,394 
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County Snapshot 

Fulton Soil & Water  

Conservation District 
 Erosion Control Structures: 14                                  

Controlled Drainage Structure: 14                           

Grassed Waterways: 11,432 Feet                                       

District Windbreaks: 7,220 Feet                                            

Oak Savanna: 8 Acres                                                             

Cover Crops: 5,600 Acres                                                   

Animal Waste Storage Facilities: 5                                      

Seedlings Sold at Tree Sale: 5,216                                   

Fish Sold at Annual Fish Sale: 8,025                           

School & Adult Presentations: 400                             

Woodland & Wildlife Workshop: 1,300 Attendees  

County Soil Judging: 6 School Districts                        

3rd Grade Ag Fest: 645 Students                                 

Area 1 Envirothon: 4 Fulton County Teams               

Kids’ Outdoor Science Camp: 11 Fulton County      

Students, 1 Counselor                                                      

Monarchs and More Family                                    

Fun Day:1,300 attendees                                                                   

Arbor Day Presentations: Tree Seedlings to all     

Fulton County 1st Graders and Presentations with 

Wauseon Tree Commission                                                   

Breakfast on the Farm: +3,500 Attendees                    

Annual Meeting with Farm Bureau: 200 Attendees 

OhioMeansJobs 
Provided 10,265 Services to                 

3,894 Customers 
Clients Employed Currently: 502 

Clients who Attended Aspire (GED) Classes: 253 

Clients who Were Currently Unemployed:1,594 

Ohioans with Disabilities who Qualified for            

Opportunities: 255 

Clients who Performed a Job Search: 1,296 

Clients who Qualified for Veterans Services: 13 

Young Adult Job Training Program: 143 

Assisted by Staff: 1,629 

Clients who Used a Copy Machine: 1,511 

Clients who Used a Fax Machine: 202 

Clients who Used a Phone: 140 

Clients who Used a Computer: 2,325 

Western District Court 
Traffic Cases Filed: 3,750 

Criminal Cases Filed: 533 

Civil Cases Filed: 846 

Did you know? 

Judge Nagel performed 36           

weddings of Fulton County’s          

283 weddings for 2019.  

SWCD staff during their annual tree sale. 

Top 10 Fulton County 

Employers 
#1 Sauder Working Company 

#2 Fulton County Health Center 

#3 Sauder Village 

#4 North Star BlueScope Steel LLC 

#5 Haas Door Co. 

#6 Con Agra Grocery Product Co. 

#7 Arrow Tru Line, LLC 

#8 IAC 

#9 ZF Automotive 

#10 Worthington Steel Co. 
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County Snapshot 
Economic Development 

North Star BlueScope Steel Begins Expansion 
Late 2019, North Star BlueScope Steel started expansion of their mini-steel mill facility in York Township. 

Phase 1 is construction of an administrative office building and warehouse. As well as the demolition     

of their current office building. Phase 2, in 2020, square footage will be added to accommodate a        

new furnace and caster. The layout of the industrial plant will include space for more rail cars, on-site 

truck traffic and more employees. This is the largest one-time investment expansion, nearly $700        

million and 90 new employees, ever made by a business in Fulton County and is one of the top            

five largest projects in Ohio for 2019.  

 

American Power Pull Relocates 
Summer 2019, American Power Pull relocated from Wauseon to a larger space in Archbold. Relocation   

effort was supported by a loan from the Village of Archbold to VMT Holdings, the company that leases 

the space to American Power Pull. VMT Holdings spent about eight months renovating. American     

Power Pull was the first company that located operations in the space and other businesses have     

been inquiring about the building. 

 

Haas Door Adds Additional Square Feet in Wauseon 
Haas Door Company, Wauseon, invested in a new building for warehousing and light assembly. The    

building was finished in the fall of 2019. Haas Door has moved a portion of their overall operation into   

the space. This additional space allows for continued growth. 

 

Wauseon Welcomes Cleanlites Recycling 
Late 2018, Cleanlites Recycling, a business from Mason, Michigan, acquired an industrial building on      

Linfoot Street, Wauseon. After extensive renovations, the company started operations in late 2019.    

This company specializes in recycling air bags and may include other forms of recycling over time.     

The company worked with the FCEDC and the Northwest Ohio Solid Waste District to obtain a grant 

from the Ohio EPA to purchase unique equipment that they need in their operations. 

Engineer 

Frank Onweller 

Of Total Project Costs 
Local County Funds: $2,463,415 

OPWC Issue 2 Loan (Includes Townships): $453,485 

OPWC Issue 2 Grant (Includes Townships): $349,542 

From Other Governmental Entities: $1,194,537 
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Filings 

Deeds: 2,007 

Mortgages: 3,331 

Liens: 198 

Leases: 30 

Miscellaneous (copies): 
2,089 

Power Of Attorney: 83 

Soldiers Discharges : 87 

Plats: 2 

Wendy Hardy 

Recorder 

Fulton County Deaths 

Total Number of Deaths: 308 
Deaths Referred to Coroner: 33 
Deaths Coroner’s Cases: 11% 

5 of the 33 Coroner Cases        
Involved Alcohol Use and/or Drug 

Toxicity: 15% 

Coroner 

Rick Yoder, MD 

Fulton County Deaths Coroner’s Cases 
January 1, 2019 thru December 31, 2019 

County Snapshot 
Board of  Elections 

November 2019 General Election Stats 
Registered Voters: 28,316 

Votes Cast: 7,444 
Voter Turnout: 26.29% 

 

Registered Students to Vote From: 
Four County Career Center 

Fayette High School 
Delta High School 

Archbold High School 

Did you know? 

New voting machines and        

electronic poll books, utilizing a 

State Funding Grant & approval 

from the Commissioners, were 

implemented. Machines were 

used in the May and November 

2019 elections.. 

Dog Warden 
Intake 

Stray: 213 

Owner Signed Off: 59 

Dead on Arrival: 11 

Total: 283 
 

Total Breakout:  

Euthanized at Owner’s Request: 25 

Euthanized Stray: 10 

Redeemed by Owner: 138 

Adopted: 2 

Rescued: 97 

Dead on Arrival: 11 

Total: 283 

 
14720 County Rd. J 

Wauseon, OH 43567 

419-349-3841 
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County Snapshot 
Ohio State University 

Extension - Fulton 
Breakfast On The Farm at Henricks & Krieger Dairy 

in Fayette: +3,500 Attendees 

OSU Extension led a 30 Person Planning Committee 

and Trained Over 350 Volunteers for the Event.  

BOTF Preview Event in May: 104 Attendees  

Youth Served Through 36 4-H Clubs: 967  

Volunteers  who Worked Directly with Youth: 160 

(Approximately 100 Hours per Year, per Volunteer) 

Youth 4-H Camp Participants: 189 

Farmers at Annual Corn & Soybean                     

Agronomy Day: 296 

Farmers Completed Fertilizer/Pesticide                      

Re-certification: 488 

Fulton County 12th Graders who Participated in 

the Real Money, Real World Program: 420 (with 64          

Volunteers) 

Farmers who Attended Farm Management/Farm Bill 

Courses: 108 

ServSafe Level II Exams Proctored: 45 

ServSafe Level I Completers Including 4 High School 

Classes: 71 

Consumers Informed via Food Label Education: 175 

Home Horticulture Issues Resolved by a Volunteer 

Master Gardner Hotline: 59 

Participants Reached Through Direct 

Nutrition Education Programs: 1,488 

Felony Warrants Served: 227 
Misdemeanor Warrants Served: 581 

People Fingerprinted: 543 
New CCW for 2019: 249 

Renewals: 384 
Papers Served: 837  

Miles Driven to Serve Papers and Warrants: 59,211 
Complaints Handled by Deputies: 5,205 

Accidents Handled by Deputies: 500 

Type of Calls 2019 
Ill / Injured 4,090 

Suspicious Nature 1,307 

Threats / Harassment 213 

Vehicle / Traffic Offense 908 

Property Damage 1,055 

Burglary / Assault / Vandalism 148 

Animal Calls 235 

Domestic 339 

Juvenile / Unruly 201 

9-1-1 Call Volume 11,778 

Wireless 911 Calls 79% 

Sheriff 

Roy Miller 

The Sheriff’s Office  hosted the Wauseon 2nd Graders! 
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County Snapshot 
Meal Program 

Total Meals Served: 111,745 
Home Delivered Meals: 87,783 

Dining Site Meals: 23,962 
Wauseon: 14,453 
Swanton: 3,013 
Fayette: 2,223 
Delta: 1,920 

Archbold: 1,391 
Special Event Rental Site: 962  

Total Seniors Served: 2,021 
Food Expenses: $363,027.50 

Donations: $151,797.11 
Grant: $91,248.15 

 

Housekeeping 
Total Seniors Served: 68 

Total Hours of Service: 3,998.75 
Donations: $7,606.34 

Grant: $37,400.20 
 

Medical Transportation 
Total Seniors Served: 577 

Total Units of Service: 3,005 
Volunteer Hours:  1,770.5 

 

Recreational Trips 
Total Recreational Trips: 56 

Total Transported on Bus: 1,033 
 

Information & Referral Services 
Total Appointments: 1,880 

Average per Month: 156 

The Fulton County Senior Center is a program of the 

Fulton County Commissioners and is funded through 

local levy support ($1,314,893), donations 

($185,796) and Title III grants ($128,648)

administered under the Department of Aging. 

The program aims to be a focal point for the senior 

population in our county by providing opportunities 

for independence, growth and wellness. Seniors are 

encouraged to get involved with this positive        

community resource. 

Sites are currently located in Wauseon, Archbold, 

Delta, Fayette and Swanton. Services are available 

to any Fulton County resident age 60 and over. 

Senior Center 

Job and Family Services 
Total Benefits Administered: $64,520,587.00 

Total Child Support Collected: $6,402,024 

128 Reports to Adult Protective Services, 48 

Screened in for Investigations 

912 Reports to Children Services, 319 Screened in 

for Investigation 

44 Claims were Established for Public Assistance 

Fraud for a Total of $134,875.00 Collected 

6,883 Average Number of Monthly Medicaid         

Recipients 

Did you know? 

Medicaid paid $35,350,845 to 

Fulton County health care     

providers last year for families 

in need of medical services. 

Pickleball is a popular pastime at the Senior Center. 
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General Fund 

Taxes $10,071,269.64 

Charges for Services $1,571,945.66 

Licenses and Permits $2,675.08 

Fines and Forfeitures $360,452.26 

Intergovernmental $1,026,002.43 

Interest $1,105,035.95 

Other Revenue $1,040,991.73 

Advance In $190,000.00 

Total General Fund $15,368,372.75 

Revenue 

General Government $5,279,263.81 

Judicial $1,827,556.96 

Public Safety $4,172,182.07 

Public Works $4,283.15 

Health $96,460.40 

Human Services $802,107.24 

Capital Outlay $228,682.28 

Intergovernmental $1,171,808.24 

Operating Transfer Out $136,999.95 

Advances Out $45,776.34 

Other $0.00 

Total Expenses $13,765,120.44 

Expenses 
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Property Taxes 

11 

Total Property Tax Collected: $56,251,527.76 

Archbold $229,859.39 

Delta $284,987.78 

Evergreen $71,492.05 

Fayette $29,413.03 

Liberty Center $28,198.76 

Swanton 150,509.71 

Wauseon $196,828.32 

Total $991,289.04 

Libraries, 2% 
General $1,869,474.74 

Board of Developmental 
Disabilities 

$3,619,225.55 

Board of Health $901,525.62 

Emergency Medical        
Services 

$3,495,409.47 

Emergency Medical        
Services Fund 

$242,215.62 

Four County Mental Health 
Board 

$1,069,499.05 

Senior Center $1,310,306.23 

911 Emergency Phone $875,862.76 

Total $13,383,519.04 

County Gov., 24%  

Schools, 63% 

Archbold $6,078,336.72 

Evergreen $4,658,503.34 

Fayette $1,970,875.17 

Liberty Center $809,577.71 

Pettisville $2,028,163.19 

Pike-Delta-York $6,085,623.48 

Swanton $3,512,075.60 

Wauseon $7,142,527.72 

Anthony Wayne $3,504.11 

Four County       
Career Center 

$2,867,403.17 

Penta Career   
Center 

$318,992.20 

Total $35,475,582.41 

Villages, 4% 

Archbold $740,393.49 

Delta $412,879.98 

Fayette $90,041.20 

Lyons $59,020.82 

Metamora $35,505.84 

Swanton $253,126.54 

Wauseon $533,535.65 

Total $2,124,503.52 

Amboy $251,711.64 

Chesterfield $258,538.18 

Clinton $798,615.48 

Dover $111,485.49 

Franklin $112,519.48 

Fulton $307,599.78 

German $814,746.74 

Gorham $214,953.54 

Pike $176,921.99 

Royalton $205,487.89 

Swancreek $639,550.17 

York $384,503.37 

Total $4,276,633.75 

Townships, 7% 

Auditor 

Brett Kolb 
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Highlights 2019 
Fulton County Courthouse Renovation 

Fulton County Breakfast on the Farm 
Fulton County Breakfast on the Farm gives         

consumers an up-close and personal view of food 

production in today’s environment. This event gives 

families a look into the production of safe and 

healthy foods for Northwest Ohio and throughout the 

country. 

 

Breakfast on the Farm was hosted by Henricks and 

Krieger Dairy farm in Fayette, Ohio on Saturday, 

June 15, 2019. It was a free event that promoted 

farm to plate, serving a pancake breakfast while   

allowing participants a chance to tour the farm, meet 

area farmers, see animals and much more! 

In 1851, the first Fulton County Courthouse was built 

in Ottokee, which was near the geographical center 

of the county. This courthouse burned in a fire in 

1864 forcing the county to plan a second           

courthouse. The second courthouse served for    

several years until 1869 when a railroad company 

surveyed and chose Wauseon as their right-of-way. 

Voters then chose Wauseon as their new county 

seat, moving the location of the courthouse.   

 

The new Wauseon courthouse was completed in 

1872 at a cost of $45,722.27. This is the courthouse 

we currently use today. A renovation and              

administrative addition was added in 1900. 

 

Throughout the years, Fulton County Commissioners have been committed to the maintenance of the 

building. The courthouse is owned by the county residents, used by the county residents and is maintained 

for the county residents. 

 

In the fall of 2018, historic renovations began and lasted approximately one year. Updates included a new 

cooling and heating systems, added security and technology features, an ADA elevator, restorations to 

1900 façade in the Common Pleas Courtroom, sprinkler system and so much more. 

Total Renovation Costs: 

$4,271,653.27 

Common Pleas Courtroom after renovation during the Open House. 

2019 Breakfast on the Farm Volunteers at Henricks and Krieger Dairy Farm. 

1st Time BOTF Goers: 37.8% 

Returning Goers to a Working Dairy Farm: 76.9% 

13 

Total Participants (Includes Volunteers) : 

3,529  
Counties Participants Came From: 32  

States Participants Came From: OH, MI, IN and PA 
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Get the App! 

Use the Fulton County App for fast 

and convenient access to Fulton 

County information. Subscribe to 

Notify Me through the app or       

fultoncountyoh.com for automatic 

email or text notifications for job 

postings, calendar events, bid   

postings and so much more! 

Get alerted to sudden cardiac 

arrests in your immediate    

vicinity, so that you can start 

CPR in the critical lifesaving 

minutes before EMS teams 

arrive. 

Subscribe to CivicReady at 

fultoncountyoh.com or via 

the AlertMe app on your 

smartphone. Receive        

notifications of mass/

emergency alerts from     

Fulton County and           

customize for your 

hometown.  

Get Connected 

@fultoncountyohio fultoncountyohio @FultonCounty_OH 

Get Connected with Online Services                        
fultoncountyoh.com  

 Pay Traffic Tickets to Both Eastern and Western District Courts 

 Purchase Dog Licenses Through the Auditor’s Office 

 Pay your Northeast Water System Water Bill 

 Search Real Estate Through the Auditor’s Office 

 Register to Vote on the Board of Elections Website 

 Follow Fulton County, OH on Facebook, Instagram and Twitter 

 Pay Tax Bills on the Treasurer’s Website 

 Sign up to Receive Recall Notifications from the Health Department through Notify Me 

 Sign up for Weather Alerts and Sheriff Notifications Through Notify Me 

 Sign up for Weekly Fulton County “Job Leads of the Week” from Workforce                                              

Development Through Notify Me  
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YOUR ELECTED  
OFFICIALS 

Auditor   Brett Kolb 

Clerk of Courts  Tracy Zuver 

Common Pleas  Jeff Robinson 

Engineer   Frank Onweller 

Recorder   Wendy Hardy 

Probate/Juvenile Court Michael Bumb 

Commissioner  Jeff Rupp 

Commissioner  Jon Rupp 

Commissioner  William Rufenacht 

Treasurer   Char Lee 

Coroner   Rick Yoder, M.D. 

Eastern District Court Colin McQuade 

Prosecutor   Scott Haselman 

Sheriff    Roy Miller 

Western District Court  Eric Nagel 

County Information 

Adult Probation 419-337-9236 

Airport 419-335-3993 

Auditor 419- 337-9200 

Board of Developmental      419-337-4575 

Board of Elections 419-335-6841 

Bureau of Motor Vehicles 419-335-8808 

Clerk of Courts: Legal 419-337-9230 

Clerk of Courts: Title 419-337-9204 

Common Pleas Court 419-337-9260 

County Commissioners 419-337-9255 

County Court: Eastern 419-826-5636 

County Court: Western 419-337-9212 

Dog Warden 419-337-9219 

Economic Development 419-337-9270 

Emergency Management 

Agency 
419-337-9207 

Emergency Medical Services 419-337-9668 

Engineer 419-335-3816 

Fairgrounds 419-335-6006 

GIS 419-337-9605 

Health Department 419-337-0915 

Highway Department 419-335-7052 

Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 

Juvenile Probation 419-337-9244 

OhioMeansJobs 419-337-9215 

OSU Extension 419-337-9210 

Probate Court 419-337-9242 

Prosecuting Attorney 419-337-9240 

Recorder 419-337-9232 

Regional Planning 419-337-9214 

Senior Center 419-337-9299 

Sheriff’s Office 419-335-4010 

Soil & Water                

Conservation District 
419-337-9217 

Transfer Station 419-337-9250 

Treasurer 419-337-9252 

United Way 419-337-9606 

Veterans Service 419-337-9266 

Visitors Bureau 419-337-9669 

Directory 

Fulton County Administration Building, offices relocated here in 2000. 
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Fulton County, Ohio 

Annual Financial Report 

January-December 2019 

152 S. Fulton Street 

Fulton County Commissioners 

Wauseon, OH 43567 


